
FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF CHUUK
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hereby appropriated frorn the General Fund of the State for the fi I year ending

ACT NO: 4-3

AN ACT

To appropriate the sum of $2,500,000 from the General Fund of the
year ending September 30, 1998, for the purpose of payments under
Reduction Prggram, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHUUK STATE LEGISLATURE:

Section 1. The sum of $2,500,000, or so rnuch thereof as may

September 30, 1998, for the purpose of making required payments pursu

Deficit Reduction ProgrEm. The fund shall come from current investme

inflation adjustments of [998. The fund shall be used as follows:

Kapiolan! Medical Center

Queen's lyledical Center

Saint Frat'rcis Medical Cente.

Straub Midical Center

MDCI

for the fiscal
State Deficit

f leCeSS€lIy, IS

t to the State

t earnings and

20.00

0.00

.00

.00

80.00

$ 395,1100.00

4

)

6

1

8

9

r 0

l l

l l

r i

t i

I 5

l 6

s 100,

$  1 0 0

s  100

s 249

$  1 7 6

$  1 0 0

s  30 ,

$ ss0

$ 6 3

$  1 0 0

$ 174

$ 164

s 7 0 .00



'l
CHUUK STATELAW N0.  4 -9

ACT NO:

J I+

7

I

2

j

A

5

6

1

8

9

r 0

l l

t 2

r l

I A
t a

l 5

l 6

t l

l 8

l 9

20

2 l

) )

lu Surgery Association

$ 20,000 oo

s 7,00().00

Total

Secti 2. The qum appropriated by Section I shall be administfrred by and is

Governor, who shall be responsible to the legislature for ensqring that theseallotted to

funds are di

specified in

Attested:

Chuuk State Legislature

$2,500,q00.00

rsed by the Public Oversight Reform Committee only folr the purposes

ection 1, arird in accordance with the State financial ManagQment Act, and

that no oblilations are incurred in excess of the sum appropriated. A4y part of this

appropriatiod not obligated as of September 30, 1998, shall remain avaitlrble until fi.rlly

expended

Section 3. The Governor shall submit a report to the legislature on or before April

1, 1999, whioh shall :

t) Provide for the full disclosure of the obligations incur]red against the

sum appropriated by Section 1, and indicate the status of the funds as

of Apri l  1, 1999; and

2) indicate the planned use, during the remainder of the fiscal year, of

funds not obligated as of September 30, 1998; PROIVIDED, that a

supplemental report covering the actual use and obligatlon of the funds

shall be submitted to the legislature, or an approprliate committee

thereof, within 20 days after the closing of the fiscal year.

Section 4. This act shall take effect upon approval by the Goverilor, or upon its

becoming law without such approval.

Signed by:

lDobich, Ct*6f Clerk

Chuuk State Legisl ature
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